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Set against the breathtaking backdrop of the Norwegian 
mountains, Epic Fish: Net of Fortune takes you on an exciting 

new adventure in the Epic Fish universe!

Uncle Finn and his trusty red boat, Scarlett, for a one-of-a-kind fishing 
adventure. Explore the Norwegian fjords, upgrade your boat, and chase 

the trail of a massive shoal into deeper seas. Packed with new mechanics 
like Net Respins and upgradable Free Spins, this game brings excitement 

to every cast.

GAME FEATURES

•	 NET RESPINS
•	 FISH COLLECTION
•	 FREE SPINS
•	 PERFECT CATCH
•	 FISH FRENZY
•	 FISHERMAN LEGEND
•	 EXTRA BET
•	 BUY FEATURE

https://clientarea.quickspin.com/games/epic-fish-net-of-fortune/
https://clientarea.quickspin.com/games/epic-fish-net-of-fortune/


EPIC FISH: NET OF FORTUNE
(96%, 94%, 92%, 85%)

NET RESPINS 
Landing a Wild with a Fish symbol triggers the Net Respin feature, 
locking these symbols in place while others Respin. New Fish and 
Wild symbols also lock and trigger additional Respins. The feature 
ends when no more Fish or Wild symbols appear, leading to the 
Fish Collection.  

In the base game, this feature activates randomly, while it always 
activates during Free Spins.

FISH COLLECTION 
Every Wild symbol that appears on the screen acts as a fisherman 
and catches all the Fish symbols on the screen. Every Fish symbol 
has a value on it and these values are added to the total win for that 
spin. 

This feature is activated after the Net Respins, if any Net Respins 
are activated.

FREE SPINS 
3 or more Bonus symbols anywhere on the screen will initiate Free 
Spins. 3 Bonus symbols will award 7 Free Spins and trigger the 
Perfect Catch bonus, 4 Bonus symbols will award 8 Free Spins and 
trigger the Fish Frenzy bonus, and 5 Bonus symbols will award 9 
Free Spins and trigger the Fisherman Legend bonus. The Free Spins 
will play until there are no free spins left and cannot be retriggered. 

Each Free Spin round includes the features from the previous rounds.

During the bonus game, there is a meter on the top of the reel that 
collects Wild symbols. For every new Wild that lands on the reels, 
the meter increases by 1. Once the 6th or 12th Wilds are reached, 
1 Free Spin is added, and the Free Spins round will upgrade to add 
more features.

PERFECT CATCH 
During the bonus game, any Wild and Fish symbol on the screen 
guarantees the Net Respins and the Fish Collection feature 
afterwards. Collecting 6 Wilds will take you to the Fish Frenzy 
feature and give you 1 extra free spin. Collecting 12 Wilds will take 
you to the Fisherman Legend feature and give you 1 extra free spin.

FISH FRENZY 
The Fish Frenzy feature can be triggered by landing 4 Bonus 
symbols directly or by 6 collected Wilds in the meter during the 
Bonus game.

Landing 1 Wild or more without Fish symbols will trigger this 
feature to replace some random symbols with Fish symbols through 
a shoal of fish.  Collecting 6 additional Wilds will take you to the 
Fisherman Legend feature and give you 1 extra free spin.

FISHERMAN LEGEND 
The Fisherman Legend feature can be triggered with 5 Bonus 
symbols directly or with 12 collected Wilds in the meter.

When landing any new Wild, it becomes Sticky for the rest of the 
Free Spins.

EXTRA BET
By activating Extra Bet for a cost of 2x your bet, it is more likely to 
land a Fish symbol on the screen and get Respins, increasing the 
chance to trigger the Fish Collection and the Net Respins.

Extra Bet can be activated in the Base Game.

Extra Bet may not be available in all markets.

The buy feature and the Extra Bet can not be activated at the same 
time.

BUY FEATURE
By paying 45x bet, you can buy entry into the Free Spins game with 
at least 3 Bonus symbols. This will trigger the Perfect Catch bonus.

By paying 100x bet, you can buy entry into the Free Spins game 
with 4 Bonus symbols. This will trigger the Fish Frenzy bonus.

By paying 250x bet, you can buy entry into the Free Spins game 
with 5 Bonus symbols. This will trigger the Fisherman Legend 
bonus.

Not all Buy Feature levels are available in all markets.
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96%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet
Hit Rate

RTP

Base Game
Free Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)
Super Win (40x)
Mega Win (70x)
Epic Win (100x)

epicfishnetoffortune
3

€0.1
€100

€1
20.84%

53.64%
42.46%
96.10%

1 in 64
1 in 213
1 in 552

1 in 1,162

MAX PAYOUT

5360X
In 100 million Spins

94%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet
Hit Rate

RTP

Base Game
Free Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)
Super Win (40x)
Mega Win (70x)
Epic Win (100x)

epicfishnetoffortune94
3

€0.1
€100

€1
20.63%

51.79%
42.41%
94.19%

1 in 66
1 in 215
1 in 555

1 in 1,165

MAX PAYOUT

5307X
In 100 million Spins

92%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet
Hit Rate

RTP

Base Game
Free Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)
Super Win (40x)
Mega Win (70x)
Epic Win (100x)

epicfishnetoffortune92
3

€0.1
€100

€1
20.40%

49.73%
42.34%
92.07%

1 in 68
1 in 218
1 in 558

1 in 1,168

MAX PAYOUT

5290X
In 100 million Spins

85%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet
Hit Rate

RTP

Base Game
Free Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)
Super Win (40x)
Mega Win (70x)
Epic Win (100x)

epicfishnetoffortune85
2.5

€0.1
€100

€1
19.65%

42.99%
42.14%
85.13%

1 in 75
1 in 229
1 in 570

1 in 1,180

MAX PAYOUT

5202X
In 100 million Spins


